

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00012769

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Galvin Green AB

and

Ms Wendy Cook

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: Galvin Green AB

Sandvägen 7

Växjö SE-352 45 Sweden

Respondent: Ms Wendy Cook

115 NW First Avenue

3rd Floor Portland OR 97209

United States

2. The Domain Name(s):

galvingreen.co.uk

3.	Notification of Complaint				
	I hereby certify that I am so the respondent in accordance				
4.	Rights				
	The complainant has, to my respect of a name or mark v			_	ıme.
5.	Abusive Registration				
	The complainant has, to my domain name galvingreen.c				
6.	Other Factors				
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summo decision unconscionable in all the circumstances				
				☑ Yes ☐ No	
7.	Comments (optional)				
8.	Decision				
	Transfer	\checkmark	No action		
	Cancellation Other (please state)		Suspension		

Signed: Michael Silverleaf

Dated: 13 June 2013